GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION ::DEPARTMENT

No.EDN-78/99/390,

Dated Shillong, the 10th Sept, 2015.

From:-

Smti .I.Sahkhar,

Under Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya.

Education Department.

To

The Director of Education Research & Training,

Meghalaya, Shillong.

Subject:-

Condonation of length of service for placement in the Selection

Grade Lecturer under DERT and DIETs.

Reference:-

No.DERT/APPT/7/2007/61, dt.7th July, 2015.

Madam,

With reference to the letter on the subject above, I am directed to convey Government's approval to the condonation of length of service for placement in the Selection Grade Lecturer under DERT and DIETs as a one time condonation in respect of the following Senior Lecturers:-

- 1. Shri P. B. Lartang.
- 2. Smti R.M.Sangma,
- 3. Smti E.Laloo.
- 4. Smti T.G.Momin.
- 5. Shri K.Dympep.
- 6. Smti M.C.Blah.
- 7. Smti G.Sten.
- 8. Smti A.L. Tron.
- 9. Smti A.L.M.Sohliya.
- 10. Shri P. Nongsiej.

This has the approval of the Competent Authority.

Wy.

Yours faithfully,

Under Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya,
Education Department
Dated Shillong, the 10th Sept, 2015.

Memo.No.EDN-78/99/390-A,

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S.to Deputy Chief Minister, i/c Education Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 3. Commissioner Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E) , Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 6. Per & AR(A)Department vide I/D.NO.185/15, dt.4.9.2015.
- 7 Web Administrator, DHTE for necessary action.

By Order etc,

1.525